RED00202(R2) MANUAL
RED00202
Redundancy Module, 2x 1kW input / 1x 1kW output, floating
Specification:
• Detects low voltage and over voltage
• Reverse polarity protected
• Monitoring relay, floating
• Low voltage drop

The length of ferrules is to be chosen depending on the rated voltage. The outside diameter of the plastic collar should not be larger than
the pitch (P)
Ordering Information
Ordering Codes
Product Code Volt Power Information Article Number
RED00202A(R2) 0 – 28Vdc 1000W below 12Vdc is the DC-OK relay without function 3041049001CA
RED00202B(R2) 36 – 60Vdc 1000W 3041049002CA
RED00202C(R2) 90 – 125Vdc 1000W 3041049003CA
Electrical Safety (Factory-Test / Field-Test Owner)
Type and factory test are the manufacturer. While repeating damage can
happen to the power supply unit. For the field test (owner) follow the below instruction:
a) Use suitable test equipment, raising the voltage slowly.
b) Use only test voltages of 50/60Hz. The outputs are unearthed and
therefore they have no resistance to GND/PE.
c) If the residual voltage is ≥60Vdc, observe the safety standards.
Use only specially insulated screwdriver to trim the Ua/Ia.
T A1) B
Type Test 60s 500Vac 500Vdc
Factory Test 5s 500Vac 500Vdc
Field Test 2s 500Vac 500Vdc
Cut-off current setting >1mA >1mA
1)
≥60Vdc = 1500Vdc
sales@powersolve.co.uk www.powersolve.co.uk 020321
RED00202(R2) MANUAL
Safety regulations: Please read these instructions completely before using the equipment. Keep these
instructions on to hand. The device may only be operated by trained specialist staff.
Installation:
1) The device is designed for devices and systems